c) ”~ : s
Decision Xo. 7% J-"

SEFQORE T== RAILROCAD COAIISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AN TN TN
In the metter of the ipplication of ..{:z iu‘.. '\.m... G B
DACIFIC COLST RAILWAT COMRAXNT, a

corporation, for permission %o close Application No. 1774l.
the Agencies of Nipomo,. Oreuntt and

Los Olivo.,, Celiforaiz.

In the metter of the Application of
the RAILVAY ZXPRESS AGENCY, IXC.,

for zuthoxrity *o z2bandon its ageney -
at Nipomo, County of Sax Luis Obispo,
State of Californie.

Application No. 1778L.

L st S Y B

Iz the metter of the application of -

“he RATLWAY EXPRESS AGENCT, IXC.,

for authority to abendorn Lts agency Application XNo. 1
at Oreutt, Santa Berbars County,

State of Celifornia.

In the matier of the zpplicatiorn of
ta.e RArL LY EXPRESS AGENCY, INC.,

ox. euthority  to edendon ‘tu ageacy’
e.u Los Olivos, Santa Rarbarz Couaty,
State of Celifornie.

Application No. 178Ll4.

Ll L B e Y a4

H. C. Gruxdell for Applicent,

Qecific Coast Rallwey C:omany.
Re S. Zlliott for Applice.nt

Rellwey Zxpress Agency, LicCe
“dson abel for Sarx Luis Oblspo County

Ferm Buresu.

BY THE COILTTSSION:

Pacific Coast Reilwey Compeny on October 26, 1931,

filed ipplicetion No. 17741, requesting autlority to discontinue
-l-




and close 1ts agencles at Nipoxmo, San Luts Obispo County, ant

Orcutt and Los Olives, Sante Barbera County, Celifornis. Subse~
quently, Rallwey Express igency, Izc., filed three separste appli-
cations, Applications Nos. 17781, 17813, and 17814, to discontimue
its sgencies at these three stations.

Public hecrings were held ox these applications (g
Zxeminer Xemedy et Sen Luis Odispo on Jamuary 13, 1932, =nd at
Sente Merie on Jamuery 14, 1932. A% the Zirst heering the four
epplications were consolidated £or hecring and decision.

' Pacilliec Coast Reilwey Company operstes a R2XTOW gruge
Tailroad extending from Port Sen Luis through Sa.n Luls Obispo and
Sente Marfe to Los Clivos, Santa Barbare County, a distance of
'75 miles., Iz addition it opereates severel short branches. The
egencies whick the Compeny desires %o close, together with their
location in relation to other agencies in the vicinity, are showx
in tabuler form as Zollows:

Station nemes underlined are those Lt is proposed o
close:

) Distance
Mile Post Azency Stations Between

25.5 Arroyo Grende

zL,7 NTPOM0 9.2 miles

7 niles
6.3 miles
15.8 niles
3.2.3 miles

4.7 Santa Mexie
48.0 cope
63.8 < Alamos
76.1 10S OLIVOS

These stetions are all loceted in a fexrming count y

the principel commodities shipped being graixz, beans, greex yeas,

-2=




ve:getables and daliry products.

Tormerly, consid

erable oil was

shipped from this vieinity dut at the present time the oil

industery in this locslity is not operating extensively.

A% the hearing applicant presented exhibits showing

the amount of bdusiness revenues receiveld axd expenses at the

three stations it desires
3L, 1930, exd& 1931l. Some

exhibits are shown in <the

0 close for the years

en&ing October

of the figures sppesring on these

following tedle:

" 4y av A

Nipomo

Ozcutt

-

s Loz Olivos

s O¢cte 31
1930

- -
- -

Yoor mded:Yorr Ended:Yesr EndoedsYoor Zndod
2 Qcte
1931

AL : Qcte W

1920

Octe 4L
1931

sYeor lnded:Yoear Znded
: Octe 3L 2 Octa IL
19350 19TL

-
- -
- -

o av MO

Station Data:

Nuxbor Baybillisa mado,

Numberr Freight Bills
made,

. Wegtern Unilon Messagos™
*Tneludos only "2aid Seoro®

9%

S
S

Treleht Torwarded &

Caxloads - cars,

Roceived:
84
£.,367.13
175
8557.72 .

Cerload Revexmuo,
LeCula. (tona},
LaCale Rovenuo,

Fassencors & Reverues:

Agency Rocords -~
Passeagers,
Agency Records =

Rovexues, .

iz
28,80
TODAL REVENUE, 4£2,0%%.45

Total Stetion Ixpenco,

19 06 69

463

42 619

164

32,044042
60%

23

A

oD

=

{'4 vrs

$3,750.10 $1,296.58

- {1,410.09

$1,002.51
84
350152

55,4069
£,550.12

g 595064
: 234
£$1,360.43

1
518470
55,977.77

Applicant also presented & statement showing the operading

revenues =2nd expenses o7

ts rallway system for the years 1927 to

193L, Ifrom which it appeé.:s that the roed hes been operztedld 2t e




Lozt Qurizg the years 1930 and 1931, meking smell profit in the
years 1528 and 1929. During the year 1927 operstiors glso Tesulited
in 2 loss. The ttals from this statement are as follows:
| Jan.to Xov.

tnclusive
1927 1928 1928 1930 1931

Net opersting pros it | - {12,328, 37,287, - -
Net operating loss, $37,359. - - $18,427, 4%50,858.

* appears thav the operations of this comaeany ere 0 a
certain extent pure..leled. by tkhe vruck operations of Velley & Coast
Trexsit Company, waich i... orxed in part by the owners of the Pacific
Coast Railway Company. The reilrozd company also opcrates waro~
houses at the various stations along this linme and sz associsted
coxpeany, the Pacific Coest Coal Corpany, maintains lumber and fuel
Jords at several points. It hes been the prectice Zor the agent at
some of its stations to also act as the werehouse agent and as the
representative of the Coal Compeny. A4S an emﬁple, the agext at
The Nipomo Statior, iz addition <o his c’.v...ie*' ez agent, is in
charge of the warehousce, acts a3 the representative of the Coel
Compeny, %akes care of puzping of water for locomotive use and is

employed for hall a day as a clerk at the office of the compeny in

Sents Marie. Eis salary of $135. a montk 13 apporiioned as follows:

Az rellroad agent 2t NipoZoO,..ccreececesaas . 537.50 per ::zonvh
Ls assictent o Sante Maria reilroad egert, 30.00 ™
Aﬂ pmep,.lﬁ..l-.l-...-........ll....... 31. 50 ”
As Wa.rehouso %ent,-....-..--.t...-...... 22.50 "
Az representative of the Coal Compeany,... 13.50 "

o

Total, $5135.00
From en exeminetion of the testimory, we are convinced

thet the emount of time this employee spends as agent for the Compeny

—im




at Nipomo 1z not proportionate to the amount of his salary which
i3 charged Zor this service. It also appears thet a similer con-
tlon preveils at Orcutt and Los Olives, only at these points

vhe agent's time is pot so diversely distriduted.

With furtiher respect to the sgent at Nipomo, the exhidit

states that the station expense for the year ending Octoder 31,
193L, was §$874.29, or an average of $72.89 per month. It appears,
however, that the amount of the salaxy of the Joint empio&ee av
Nipomo, whaich is mow allocated %o the railroed is but £37.50 and
thet during the curreat year the stetion expense at Nipomo will e
consideradly less then shown on the exhibis, probedly not in excess
of $500.00.

The applicatiorn wes protested by farmers and residents
of the commmaity, particularly at Nipomo. The Califorania Farm
Buresu made considerable objection to the closing of %his égency
azd supported Lis case by testimony of & number of shippers.

There is also opposition to the closing oL the warehouses
during certain seasons of the yesr arnd ar exexination of tae record
indlcetes thet the shippers make more use of the employee in connec—
tlon with his warehouse duties than they 4o in his capacity as an
agent of the reilroad.

The werehouse business of tae applicant is deing operated
at a profit and we are of the opinion that 1L The proper allocation
of The agent’'s selery a2t Nipomo, Leos Olivos, and Orcutt is= made,
the statlon expense would be materially reduced from the LTigures
showz or the exhibits.

ATter considering ell the evidence in this proceeding,

the Commission is of the opinion thet the epplication should be

-




éerzied,

Sirnce the three applicetions of Railwey IZxpress
Ageney, Inc., to discontinue Ltz agencies &%t Nipomo, Orcutt
and Los Olivo; depend entirely orx the actioxn taken oz tre
eprlication of toe Rallroald Compazy, these three applications

will also be denied.

Q21

R o - g

Pacilic Cozsv Rallwey Company having filed Appli-
cation No. 17741 requesting authority Yo discostinue and
close its ageacy at Nipo;o, Sa;.LuLs Obiépo COunzy; and_
Oreuvt and Los Olivos; Sente Darbare COunty; Celiforniz;
Public hearipgs heving been held ond 1t eppearizg to the
Commisszion that the above numbered spplication should be
denied.

IT IS HEERSRY CRDERED that the sdove nuxbered
applicatior bYe dexied. .

Rellwey Sxpress ageney, Izc., havirg 2iled ipnli-
cations Nos. 17781; L7813 end 17814 to sbandon its agéncies
at Nipomo, Creutt and Zos Olivos, respectively, ond 4%
cppearing that these applications should be denied,

IT IS ZERTBY FURTHER ORDERED that the above nuxbered
applications be denied. '




The effective date 0f this order shell be twenty
(20) days fzom +he date hereor.

Deted 2t San Francisco, Ce.lirorn.ie.; this %
tay of [Juend, , 1932.

/"

Foew & LT T
Cormmisas Qrers.




